

A0003805

ABST
 U.S. Army
 P.O. Box
 New Orleans

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACW29-95-B-0095	2. DATE ISSUED 21 June 95	3. DATE OPENED 1 Aug 1995	PAGE OF 1 6
I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.		NAME AND TITLE OF CHIEFING OFFICIAL (S) BID OPENING OFFICER	
		SIGNATURE <i>Paul E. ...</i>	DATE 8/9/95

4. PROJECT TITLE
 Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, Floodproofing
 Veterans Blvd. Bridges over 17th Street Canal
 Orleans and Jefferson Parishes, LA

5. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)		6. OFFERS	
A. WRED LABOR	NO. 1 (3)	NO. 2 (2)	
B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	A. OFFEROR (L) Johnson Bros. Corp. of LA 2002 20th St. Ste. B101 Kenner, LA 70062	A. OFFEROR (L) I.L. James & CO. P.O. Box 20115 New Orleans, LA 70141	
C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) Seaboard Surety Co. Bedminster, NJ 07921	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) Highlands Ins Co Houston, TX 77042-4123	
	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 4	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 4	

Unrestricted
4. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
 4

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF COVERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	7D. UNIT	7E. UNIT PRICE	7F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	7G. UNIT PRICE	7H. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	7I. UNIT PRICE	7J. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	LS	-----	205,670.00	-----	100,000	-----	150,000.00
0002	Demolition	Lump Sum	LS	-----	188,140.00	-----	400,000	-----	200,000.00
0003	Maintenance of Traffic (Including Temporary Signage)	Lump Sum	LS	-----	239,970.00	-----	400,000	-----	365,000.00
0004	Furnish and Deliver 24-Inch Prestressed Concrete Piles	5,635	LF	45.70	257,519.50	32.00	180,320	40.00	225,400.00
0005	Driving 24-Inch Prestressed Concrete Piles	5,635	LF	6.97	39,275.95	10.00	56,350	10.00	56,350.00
0006	Furnish and Deliver Steel H-Piles	2,840	LF	21.00	59,640.00	20.00	56,800	25.00	71,000.00
0007	Driving Steel H-Piles	2,840	LF	10.90	30,956.00	8.00	22,720	5.00	14,200.00
0008	Class A Concrete	Lump Sum	LS	-----	435,660.00	-----	400,000	-----	524,000.00
0009	Class AA Concrete	Lump Sum	LS	-----	281,180.00	-----	300,000	-----	514,000.00
0010	Precast, Prestressed Concrete Girders	Lump Sum	LS	-----	1,446,230.00	-----	1,000,000	-----	1,000,000.00
0011	Miscellaneous Metalwork	Lump Sum	LS	-----	62,710.00	-----	240,000	-----	100,000.00
0012	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	Lump Sum	LS	-----	50,620.00	-----	75,000	-----	62,000.00
0013	Floodwall Gate Near I-10	Lump Sum	LS	-----	100,940.00	-----	25,000	-----	35,000.00

1. SOURCE OFFICE
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
P.O. Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.

NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICIAL OFFER
BID OPENING OFFICER

SIGNATURE _____ **DATE SIGNED** _____

2. PROJECT TITLE
 Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, Floodproofing Veterans Blvd. Bridges over 17th Street Canal Orleans and Jefferson Parishes, LA

3. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE
 (Check A, B or C and complete B, C, and F)

A. WAGED LABOR

B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)

C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)

4. OFFERS

NO. 1	NO. 2
A. OFFEROR Johnson Bros.	A. OFFEROR T.L. James
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

5. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
 Unrestricted

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	7D. UNIT	7E. UNIT PRICE	7F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	7G. UNIT PRICE	7H. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	7I. UNIT PRICE	7J. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0014	Steel Sheet Piling	3,220	SF	21.60	69,552.00	20.00	64,400	20.00	64,400.00
0015	Driving Government Furnished Sheet Piling	Lump Sum	LS	-----	3,330.00	-----	6,000	-----	10,000.00
0016	Furnish and Drive Test Piles	2	EA	8,127.00	16,254.00	20,000	40,000	20,000	40,000.00
0017	Pile Load Tests	2	EA	19,838.00	39,676.00	20,000	40,000	30,000	60,000.00
0018	Permanent Pavement Markings	Lump Sum	LS	-----	8,320.00	-----	50,000	-----	50,000.00
0019	Drainage Structures	Lump Sum	LS	-----	72,950.00	-----	95,000	-----	90,000.00
0020	Landscaping	Lump Sum	LS	-----	80,380.00	-----	60,000	-----	50,000.00
0021	Maintenance of Landscaping	Lump Sum	LS	-----	19,200.00	-----	5,000	-----	5,000.00
0022	Detour Construction	Lump Sum	LS	-----	81,020.00	-----	100,000	-----	150,000.00
0023	Dredging								
0023AA	First 800 Cubic Yards	8,000	CY	12.37	98,960.00	30.00	240,000	40.00	320,000.00
0023AB	All Over 800 Cubic Yards	2,200	CY	12.37	27,214.00	22.00	48,400	25.00	55,000.00

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION

L. SOLICITATION NUMBER
DACW29-95-B-0095

J. DATE ISSUED
21 June 95

K. DATE OPENED
1 Aug 1995

PAGE OF
3 | 6

M. SOURCE OFFICE
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
P.O. Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.

N. NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFIED OFFICIAL (Typed)
BID OPENING OFFICER

O. SIGNATURE _____ **P. DATE SIGNED** _____

Q. PROJECT TITLE
Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, Floodproofing
Veterans Blvd. Bridges over 17th Street Canal
Greens and Jefferson Parishes, LA

R. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE
(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)

S. OFFERS

A. WRED LABOR
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)
 C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)

T. NO. 1 **U. NO. 2**

V. OFFEROR
Johnson Bros. T.L. James

W. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) _____

X. AGREEMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED _____

Y. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
Unrestricted

ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF COVERED WORK	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
				E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0024	Erosion Control								
0024AA	First 800 Linear Feet	800	LF	2.40	1,920.00	5.00	4,000	2.50	2,000.00
0024AB	All Over 800 Linear Feet	180	LF	2.41	433.80	4.00	720.00	2.50	450.00
0025	Standby Costs (Dredging)								
0025AA	First 64 Hours	64	HRS	499.90	31,993.60	125.00	8000.00	200.00	12,800.00
0025AB	All Over 64 Hours	32	HRS	499.90	15,996.80	116.00	3,712.00	200.00	6,400.00
	TOTAL				3,965,711.65		4,021,422.00		4,233,000.00

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUATION SHEET**

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1410, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1410. Use additional OF 1410's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1410A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE			4. OFFERS (Continued)							
Lake Pontchartrain, LA and vicinity, Floodproofing Veterans Blvd, Bridges over 17th Street Canal Orleans and Jefferson Parish, LA			NO: 3(1)		NO: _____		NO: _____		NO: _____	
			A. OFFEROR (Name and Address)		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
			B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS			4							
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	507,000.00						
0002	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	400,000.00						
0003	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	540,000.00						
0004	5,635	LF	39.00	219,765.00						
0005	5,635	LF	28.50	160,597.50						
0006	2,840	LF	23.00	65,320.00						
0007	2,840	LF	8.00	22,720.00						
0008	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	400,000.00						
0009	LUMP SUM	LS	---	200,000.00						
0010	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	1,000,000.00						
0011	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	60,000.00						
0012	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	146,000.00						
0013	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	10,000.00						

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUATION SHEET**

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER
DACW29-95-B-0095

PAGE OF
5 | 6 PAGES

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE

Lake Pontchartrain, LA and vicinity, Floodproofing Veterans Blvd, Bridges over 17th Street Canal Orleans and Jefferson Parish, LA

4. OFFERS (Continued)

3. CONTRACT ITEMS			4. OFFERS (Continued)							
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	NO. _____		NO. _____		NO. _____		NO. _____	
			D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0014	3,220	SF.	27.00	86,940.00						
0015	Lump Sum	LS	-----	5,650.00						
0016	2	EA	9,250	18,500.00						
0017	2	EA	13,000	26,000.00						
0018	Lump Sum	LS	-----	50,000.00						
0019	Lump Sum	LS	-----	104,000.00						
0020	Lump Sum	LS	-----	40,000.00						
0021	Lump Sum	LS	-----	4,000.00						
0022	Lump Sum	LS	-----	68,000.00						
0023AA	8,000	CY	20.00	160,000.00						
0023AB	2,200	CY	20.00	44,000.00						
0024AA	800	LF	6.00	4,800.00						
0024AB	180	LF	6.00	1,080.00						

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUATION SHEET**

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER
DACW29-95-B-0095

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1410, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1410. Use additional OF 1410's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1410A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE
Lake Pontchartrain, LA and vicinity, Floodproofing Veterans Blvd., Bridges over 17th Street Canal Orleans and Jefferson Parish, LA

4. OFFERS (Continued)

NO: _____		NO: _____		NO: _____		NO: _____	
A. OFFEROR Boh Bros.		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	

3. CONTRACT ITEMS

A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0025AA	64	HRS	350.	22,400.00						
0025AB	32	HRS	350	11,200.00						
	TOTAL			4,377,972.50						

NO OTHER BIDDERS
NO MINOR INFORMALITIES